~ Citro__|

e

Token charge € 3,-

Original parts and accessories

OMNI

Services for your Mercedes-Benz and Setra



Service & Parts

ServiceNetwork

24h SERVICE

ServiceCard
Service/Repair/Diagnosis
Individual Service Packages
Genuine Parts/Accessories
Parts Documentation
Worldwide Parts Availability

Training

SafetyTraining
EcoTraining
WorkshopTraining

Used vehicles

Used Vehicle Center
Used Vehicle Network
Online offers/Internet

OMNI

Services for your
Mercedes-Benz and Setra

Financial services

Financing
Leasing
Insurance




Dear customers,

You move people. Day and night. Over land. Through cities.
Right across Europe. It is good to know that there’s always
someone there to help, whenever and wherever you need them.

We offer you the most dense bus and coach service network in
Europe by means of our EvoBus ServiceCenters and authorised
service partners.

With over 100,000 parts in stock, 24 hour dispatch throughout
Europe, an online network at all support points and the latest
electronic documentation systems for parts, we’re setting
international standards in warehousing, distribution and logistics.
We ensure fast and reliable availability of original parts within our
OMNIplus ServiceNetwork.

This catalogue is designed to identify a broad selection of the parts
and accessories essential for the reliable operation of your bus or
coach.

Should you have any questions with respect to OMNIp/us original
parts for your Merceds-Benz or Setra bus or coach then simply call
your service partner. We will be happy to advise you.

When making a parts order then simply contact your local service
partner. You can locate them using the online Service Directory,
and there you’ll find all the necessary contact details and opening
times. The parts directory is also available as an online version
when you visit www.omniplus.com

Wishing you happy motoring.

Content Overview

Safety
Comfort
Maintenance /repair

Design/optics

Page

38
49
67



Buses and Coaches are the no. 1 form of
worldwide passenger transport.
DaimlerChrysler is the dynamic leader
in the world market for buses and
coaches. And EvoBus GmbH is the
European subsidiary which offers you,
alongside its two strong brands and the
highest standards in manufacturing
expertise, something of even greater
importance: a new dimension in
customer proximity.

A Passion for Buses and Coaches

The worlds first engine-powered bus took to the road as early as 1895 - hand built by Carl
Benz in Mannheim, Germany. We strive to continue this traditional approach now and will
do so into the future. Because of this DaimlerChrysler Buses and Coaches are today the
undisputed world market leaders, offering not only two strong brands, but much more
besides: cross brand OMNIp/us services - offering comprehensive expertise and competen-
ce in the support of Mercedes-Benz and Setra buses and coaches.

With OMNIp/us you simply benefit over and over again. Ranging from service-offers
specifically designed for buses and coaches, highly effective driver and service training, a
unique selection of pre-owned vehicles available across Europe, tailored financial services,
and special individual vehicle conversions. And not least, a passion for fulfilling all of our
customers expectations when it comes to quality and performance. But why not find out for
yourself - and let yourself be convinced. Original parts and accessories for your Mercedes-
Benz and Setra bus or coach.



i




In a class of their own: Original Parts and Accessories -

in proven OMNIp/us Quality

Mercedes-Benz and Setra buses and Only the successful joining together of a large number of original parts can result in a
coaches have one thing above complete Mercedes-Benz or Setra bus or coach.
all in common: they are originals
that want to stay original. It’s for this reason why it’s always worth ensuring that you choose orginal parts when
This is the reason why all bus and your vehicle requires a replacement. This will keep your bus or coach true to its original
coach support points in our condition.
ServiceNetwork supply you only
with quality tested original parts OMNIplus original parts and accessories are tailor made to the requirements of your
and accessories. Mercedes-Benz and Setra bus or coach, and constant quality control and inspection
procedures guarantee the highest possible security. It’s this that forms the basis for the
vehicles reliability, durability and functionality.

We guarantee this by means of our parts and our accessories in proven OMNIp/us quality.
Find them nearby at one of the 500 service partners throughout the OMNIp/us
ServiceNetwork.



Lighting

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400

ComfortClass 400

Safety

Description

Litronic headlight left

Litronic headlight right

Fog lamps left

Fog lamps right

Indicator light left LED

Indicator light right LED

Side lamp front above

Side repeater left

Side repeater right

Side marker light vertical mounting
Side marker light horizontal mounting
Licence plate light

Tail lamp left

Tail lamp right

Tail light left/right above

Indicator light upper left/right

H7 headlight left

H7 headlight right
Litronic headlight left
Litronic headlight right
Fog lamps left

Fog lamps right

Side lamp front above
Side repeater left

Side repeater right
Side marker light vertical mounting
Licence plate light

Parts number

A 000 540 04 54
A 000 540 05 54
A 000 540 00 63
A 000 540 01 63
A 001 820 69 21
A 001 820 70 21
A 000 826 47 47
A 000 820 05 20
A 000 820 06 20
A 000 544 44 11
A 002 820 88 56
A 002 820 17 56
A 000 820 42 64
A 000 820 43 64
A 000 820 37 64
A 000 826 04 43

A 000 540 16 54
A 000 540 17 54
A 000 540 04 54
A 000 540 05 54
A 000 540 00 63
A 000 540 01 63
A 000 826 47 47
A 000 820 05 20
A 000 820 06 20
A 000 544 44 11
A 002 820 17 56



Bus/Coach

ComfortClass 400

Travego (O 580)

Description

Tail lamp left

Tail lamp right

Tail light left/right above
Indicator light upper left/right

H1 head light left

H1 head light right

Litronic headlight left
Litronic headlight right

Fog lamp left

Fog lamp right

Indicator light front left
Indicator light front right
Side lamp front above

Side repeater left

Side repeater right

Side marker light vertical mounting
Licence plate light

Brake lights left

Brake lights right

Tail light left/right

Indicator light rear left/right
Reversing light

Rear fog lamp left

Rear fog lamp right

Tail light left/right above
Indicator light upper left/right

Parts number

A 000 820 47 64
A 000 820 48 64
A 000 820 37 64
A 000 826 04 43

A 000 540 01 54
A 000 540 02 54
A 000 540 12 54
A 000 540 13 54
A 000 540 00 63
A 000 540 01 63
A 001 820 62 21
A 001 820 63 21
A 000 826 47 47
A 000 820 05 20
A 000 820 06 20
A 000 544 44 11
A 002 820 17 56
A 000 820 35 64
A 000 820 36 64
A 001 540 69 70
A 000 820 04 20
A 002 820 80 56
A 002 820 82 56
A 002 820 83 56
A 000 820 37 64
A 000 826 04 43

Lighting

Safety 7



Lighting

Bus/Coach

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300,
MultiClass 300; front

ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300;
side and rear

TopClass 300 side and rear

0 404

8 Safety

Description

H1 main headlights left
H1 main headlights right
Fog lamp left

Fog lamp right

Indicator light front left
Indicator light front right
Top marker

Tail light left

Tail light right

Rear fog lamp

Side repeater left

Side repeater right

Side marker light vertical mounting
Side marker light horizontal mounting
Side marker light bonded

Tail lamp left

Tail lamp right

Side repeater left

Side repeater right

Side marker light vertical mounting
Side marker light horizontal mounting
Rear fog lamp

Licence plate light

Main headlights H4 left
Main headlights H4 right
Indicator light left, yellow

Parts number

A 627 540 00 54
A 627 540 01 54
7.513.014.000.0

7.513.015.000.0

A 627 540 00 95
A 627 540 01 95
A 000 826 47 47

A 627 540 00 70
A 627 540 01 70
A 000 820 46 64
7.521.135.000.0
7.521.136.000.0
A 000 544 44 11
A 002 820 88 56
A 002 820 44 56
7.540.001.000.0
7.540.002.000.0
7.521.135.000.0
7.521.136.000.0
A 000 544 44 11
A 002 820 88 56
A 000 820 46 64
7.544.305.000.0

A 356 820 01 61
A 356 820 02 61
A 356 820 08 21



Bus/Coach

0 404

0 405 - 0 408

Citaro (O 530)

Description

Indicator light right, yellow
Indicator light left, grey
Indicator light right grey
Top marker

Side marker

Licence plate light

Tail lamp left

Tail lamp right

H4 main headlights left, from 01/84 onwards
H4 main headlights right, from 01/84 onwards
Indicator light front left/right

Top marker

Side marker bonded

Side marker

Side marker

Side marker vertical mounting

Licence plate light

Tail light left

Tail light right

Headlight left

Headlight right

Indicator light front left
Indicator light front right
Fog lamp left

Fog lamp right

Fog lamp left/right

Top marker

Top marker

Parts number

A 356 820 09 21
A 356 820 14 21
A 356 820 15 21
A 002 820 00 56
A 356 820 05 56
A 002 820 17 56
A 356 820 04 64
A 356 820 05 64

A 001 820 30 61
A 001 820 31 61
A 000 820 37 21
A 002 820 07 56
A 002 820 44 56
A 000 544 35 11
A 000 544 37 11
A 000 544 44 11
A 001 820 76 56
A 002 544 02 03
A 002 544 04 03

A 002 820 21 61
A 002 820 22 61
A 001 820 58 21
A 001 820 59 21
A 002 820 58 56
A 002 820 59 56
A 002 820 75 56
A 000 826 47 47
A 000 826 04 47

Lighting

Safety 9



10

Lighting

Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530)

Integro (O 550)

Safety

Description

Side marker vertical mounting
Side marker with LED
Side marker without LED
Side repeater left

Side repeater right
Licence plate light

Tail light left

Tail light right

Indicator light rear left
Indicator light rear right
Reversing light

Rear fog lamp

H1 head light left

H1 head light right

Indicator light left, grey
Indicator light right, grey

Side repeater left

Side repeater right

Side marker vertical mounting
Side marker horizontal mounting
Licence plate light

Tail light left

Tail light right

Rear fog lamp

Reversing light

Indicator light rear left
Indicator light rear right

Parts number

A 000 544 44 11
A 000 544 49 11
A 000 544 50 11
A 000 820 05 20
A 000 820 06 20
A 002 820 17 56
A 000 820 35 64
A 000 820 36 64
A 001 820 60 21
A 001 820 61 21
A 000 544 33 07
A 000 544 18 04

A 000 540 01 54
A 000 540 02 54
A 356 820 14 21
A 356 820 15 21
7.521.135.000.0

7.521.136.000.0

A 000 544 44 11
A 002 820 88 56
7.544.305.000.0
A 000 820 35 64
A 000 820 36 64
A 000 544 11 04
A 000 544 24 07
A 001 820 60 21
A 001 820 61 21



Description

Bulb H1 24V/70W

Bulb H3 24V /70W

Bulb H4 24V75/70W

Bulb H7 24V /70W

Bulb D2S-HFL 35W 24V

Bulb P21W 24V
Bulb P21W HD 24V
Bulb P21/5W 24V
Bulb R5W 24V
Bulb R10W 24V
Bulb R10W HD 24V
Bulb W3W 24V
Bulb W5W 24V
Bulb PY21W 24V
Bulb T4W 24V

Bulb T4W HD 24V

Doubled-ended tubular lamp C5W 24V

Description and content

Bulb kit H1

1x H1 24V /70W, 1x P21W, 1x 24V/15W, 1x RSW, 1x C5W, 1x W5W, 1x 24V/1,2W

Bulb kit H4

1x H4 24V75/70W, 1x P21W, 1x RBW, 1x 24V /2W, 1x T4W, 3x fuse 8/16/24A

Bulb kit H7

1x H7 24V/70W, 1x P21W, 1x P21/5W, 1x PY21W, 1x R1OW, 1x C5W, 1x W5W, 3x Alba
24V/1,2W, 4x fuse (2x 7,5/15/25)

Filament lamps

Parts number

N 072601 024270
N 400809 000006
N 072601 024802
N 000000 002142
N 910139 000001

A 001 544 59 94

N 072601 024192
N 072601 024210
N 072601 024701
N 072601 024702
N 072601 024704
N 072601 024240
N 072601 024250
N 000000 000065
N 072601 024900
N 072601 024902

N 072601 024131

Parts number

7.579.006.000.0

7.579.005.000.0

A 000 544 00 65

Safety



Front axle

12

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400

ComfortClass 400

TopClass 300

ComfortClass 300

MultiClass 300

0 404

0 405-0 408

Tourismo (O 350)

Description

Steering knuckle

Repair kit for upper transverse control arm
Repair kit for transverse control arm
Repair kit for lower transverse control arm

Transverse control arm lower

Repair kit for lower transverse control arm
Repair kit for upper transverse control arm
External wheel bearing

Internal wheel bearing

Steering knuckle left
Steering knuckle right
Rubber coupling

External wheel bearing
Internal wheel bearing

Upper bearing, transverse control arm
Transverse control arm bearing
Bolt

External wheel bearing
Internal wheel bearing
Repair kit for steering knuckle

Repair kit for steering knuckle
External wheel bearing
Internal wheel bearing

Steering knuckle left
Steering knuckle right
Wheel hub

Parts number

A 000 332 03 01
A 629 330 00 07
A 629 330 01 07
A 629 330 04 07

A 629 330 02 07
A 629 330 04 07
A 629 330 00 07
A 011 981 68 05
A 013 981 42 05

315.24.11.116.03.0
315.24.12.116.03.0
4.771.476.000.0

6.691.168.000.0
A 005 981 31 05

A 326 352 00 14
128.24.14.110.01.0
129.24.14.101.02.0

A 002 981 79 05
A 013 981 42 05
A 300 330 01 19

A 300 330 01 19
A 002 981 79 05
A 013 981 42 05

A 356 332 06 01
A 356 332 04 02
A 356 334 00 01

Original parts and accessories for Mercedes-Benz and Setra coaches in proven OMNIp/us quality

Safety



Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530)

Integro (O 550)

Intouro (O 560)

Travego (O 580)

Conecto (O 345)

Touro

Sprinter Minibus

Please observe the chassis number so we can clearly determine the spare part

Description

External wheel bearing
Internal wheel bearing

Upper transverse control arm

Lower transverse control arm
Transverse control arm bearing
Upper bearing, transverse control arm

External wheel bearing
Internal wheel bearing

Steering knuckle left
Steering knuckle right
Wheel hub

External wheel bearing
Internal wheel bearing

Wheel hub
External wheel bearing
Internal wheel bearing

Steering knuckle

Front axle

Parts number

A 011 981 68 05
A 013 981 42 05

315.24.13.200.01.0

179.24.13.300.02.0

128.24.14.110.01.0
A 326 352 00 14

6.691.168.000.0
A 005 981 31 05

A 943 330 01 20
A 943 330 02 20
A 942 334 12 01

A 001 981 76 05
A 005 981 31 05

A 942 334 12 01
A 011 981 68 05
A 013 981 42 05

A 904 332 07 01

Safety

13



Re

ar axle

14

D O

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300,

Integro (O 550), Intouro (O 560), Travego (O 580), Touro

TopClass 300

0 404, Tourismo (O 350)

0 405 -0 408

Citaro (O 530), Conecto (O 345)

Profit from attractive offers - observe our parts promotions

Safety

<,

S

Description

External bearings
Internal bearing

Y

Repair kit for wheel hub

Internal bearing
External bearings
Hub seal

External bearings
Internal bearing
Sealing ring set

External bearings
Internal bearing
Hub seal

External bearings
Internal bearing
Hub seal

O

Parts number

A 009 981 43 05
A 004 981 09 05
A 940 350 10 35

6.691.453.000.0
6.691.450.000.0
4.753.571.000.0

A 005 981 99 05
A 005 981 85 05
A 385 350 00 68

N 000720 032019
A 003 981 26 05
A 013 997 89 46

A 009 981 94 01
A 010 981 38 01
A 013 997 59 46



On-board tools

F 0
|

Jack 5tand 10t Spacer for jack Bolt

Parts number 5t A 00158335 15 Parts number A 629 580 00 26 Parts number A 627 890 00 57
10t A 00158330 15

'
Tyre inflation tube 12,5 m Tyre inflating nipple Pump lever 22 x 600 mm

Parts number A 000 591 36 04 Parts number A 000 591 03 75 Parts number A 000 583 51 45

Tool box Socket spanner for tyre lever Socket spanner for tyre lever
SW 27/32

Parts number 4.342.627.016.0 Parts number 8.454.321.000.0 Parts number A 000 581 53 01
Screw cover tools for unlocking the Rubber band 400 mm and 800 mm
axial compressor
Parts number A 000 589 01 62 Parts number A 629 983 01 94

400 mm

A 629 983 00 94

800 mm

Safety 15



Gas springs

ml'l

|

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400

ComfortClass 400

TopClass 300

ComfortClass 300

MultiClass 300

0 404

0 405

0 407

Tourismo (O 350)

Citaro (O 530)

Integro (O 550)

Intouro (O 560)

Travego (O 580)

Conecto (O 345)

Sprinter Minibus

Safety

Description

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate
Gas ram side flap

Gas ram tailgate

Parts number

A 629 750 22 36
A 629 750 11 36

A 002 980 15 64
A 629 750 03 36

A 000 750 00 36
8.233.126.300.0

8.233.190.000.0
A 629 750 02 36

8.233.185.000.0
A 629 750 02 36

A 000 750 36 80
A 000 980 69 64

A 000 980 69 64
A 000 980 70 64

A 000 980 69 64
A 000 980 69 64

A 613 980 43 64
A 613 980 04 64

A 000 980 92 64
A 001 980 97 64
A 001 980 68 64

A 000 750 00 36
8.233.159.070.0

A 000 750 00 36
A 613 980 64 64

A 001 980 19 64
A 629 750 12 36

A 671 980 08 64
A 671 980 26 64

A 612 757 00 29






Mirror and replacement glasses

18

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400

TopClass 300

ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300,
Integro (O 550) until mid 98

Description

Mirror left, electrically adjustable

Mirror left with parking pilot, electrically adjustable
Mirror right, electrically adjustable

Mirror right with parking pilot, electrically adjustable
Replacement glass main mirror

Replacement glass main mirror with parking pilot
Replacement glass wide angle mirror

Emergency mirror

Mirror left can be heated, electrically adjustable
Mirror right can be heated, electrically adjustable
Replacement glass main mirror left/right
Replacement glass wide angle mirror left/right
Emergency mirror

Mirror left can be heated

Mirror left can be heated, electrically adjustable
Mirror right can be heated

Mirror right can be heated, electrically adjustable
Replacement glass main mirror left

Replacement glass main mirror right

Parts number

A 629 810 47 16
A 629 810 49 16
A 629 810 43 16
A 629 810 45 16
A 629 811 00 33
A 629 811 02 33
A 629 811 01 33
A 629 810 04 16

8.688.075.000.0
8.688.076.000.0
8.688.075.001.0
8.688.075.002.0
8.688.000.177.0

8.688.087.000.0
8.688.091.000.0
8.688.090.000.0
8.688.092.000.0
8.688.087.220.0
8.688.090.221.0

Original parts and accessories for Mercedes-Benz and Setra coaches in proven OMNIp/us quality

Profit from attractive offers - observe our parts promotions

Safety



Bus/Coach

ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300,
Integro (O 550) as from mid 98

0 404, Tourismo (O 350) Facelift

Citaro (O 530)

Travego (O 580)

Conecto (O 345)

Mirror and replacement glasses

Description

Mirror left can be heated, electrically adjustable
Mirror left can be heated

Mirror right can be heated, electrically adjustable
Mirror right can be heated

Replacement glass main mirror left

Replacement glass main mirror right
Replacement glass wide angle mirror

Mirror left can be heated, electrically adjustable
Mirror right can be heated, electrically adjustable
Replacement glass main mirror left/right
Replacement glass wide angle mirror right
Emergency mirror

Mirror left can be heated, electrically adjustable
Mirror left can be heated

Mirror right can be heated, electrically adjustable
Mirror right

Replacement glass main mirror left

Replacement glass main mirror right
Replacement glass wide angle mirror

Mirror left

Mirror right

Replacement glass main mirror
Replacement glass wide angle mirror
Emergency mirror

Mirror left

Mirror right

Replacement glass main mirror left/right
Replacement glass wide angle mirror

Parts number

A 001 810 21 16
A 001 810 27 16
A 001 810 24 16
A 001 810 30 16
A 001 811 45 33
A 001 811 46 33
A 001 811 47 33

A 001 810 38 16
A 001 810 37 16
A 356 810 30 16
A 001 810 60 16
A 356 810 32 16

A 001 810 21 16
A 001 810 27 16
A 001 810 23 16
A 001 810 29 16
A 001 811 45 33
A 001 811 46 33
A 001 811 47 33

A 629 810 55 16
A 629 810 51 16
A 629 811 00 33
A 629 811 01 33
A 629 810 04 16

A 671 810 16 16
A 671 810 15 16
A 629 811 00 33
A 629 811 01 33

Safety



Wi

ndscreen wipers and motor

20

Bus/Coach

MultiClass 300, ComfortClass 300, TopClass 300, ComfortClass 400,
TopClass 400, Travego (O 580), Tourismo (O 350), Conecto (O 345),
Intouro (O 560), Integro (O 550)

0 405, 0 407, © 408, Tourino

Citaro (O 530)

0 405, TopClass S 328DT down

0 405, TopClass S 328DT top

Travego (O 580) top, TopClass 400 above (until approx. 11.02)
TopClass 400 above (as from approx. 11.02)

Medio

Keep your vehicle fit - use our service checks

Bus/Coach

MultiClass 300, ComfortClass 300, ComfortClass 400, TopClass 400,
Travego (O 580), Integro (O 550), Intouro (O 560)

TopClass 300

Citaro (O 530)

0 404, Tourismo (O 350),
Conecto (O 345)

0 405, 0 407, 0 408

0 405, 0 407, 0 408

Safety

Description and length

Wiper blade 1000 mm

Wiper blade 1000 mm
Wiper blade 900 mm
Wiper blade 900 mm
Wiper blade 800 mm
Wiper blade

Wiper blade

Wiper blade

Description

Wiper arm left
Wiper arm right

Wiper arm right
Wiper arm left

Wiper arm left
Wiper arm right

Wiper arm left
Wiper arm right

Wiper arm left and right

Wiper arm left
Wiper arm right

Parts number

A 001 820 13 45

A 000 820 64 45
A 001 820 07 45
A 000 820 59 45
A 000 820 71 45
A 000 824 03 04
A 000 824 05 04

A 000 824 04 04

Parts number

A 001 820 42 44
A 001 820 43 44

7.731.141.001.0
7.731.141.002.0

A 628 820 01 44
A 628 820 02 44

A 001 820 22 44
A 001 820 23 44

A 000 820 88 44

A 001 820 18 44
A 001 820 19 44



Bus/Coach

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, Travego (O 580)

TopClass 300, O 404, Tourismo (O 350), Conecto (O 345)
MultiClass 300, ComfortClass 300, Intouro (O 560), Integro (O 550)
Citaro (O 530)

0 405, 0 407, © 408

0 405, 0 407, © 408

Medio

Sprinter Minibus

Description

Wiper motor
Wiper motor
Wiper motor
Wiper motor
Wiper motor
Wiper motor
Wiper motor

Wiper motor

Windscreen wipers and motor

Parts number

A 001 824 68 01
A 356 820 10 42
7.731.144 000.0
A 005 820 83 42
A 001 820 20 42
A 002 820 40 42
A 612 824 00 01

A 004 820 65 42

Safety

21



Tacho disks

22

Version

Tacho disk 100-24/2 EC 4B
Tacho disk 125-24/2 EC 4B
Tacho disk 140-24 /2 EC 4B
Tacho disk 180-24 /EC 4B

Tacho disk 125-3300-24 EC 4K
Tacho disk 125-3300-24/2 EC 4B

Tacho disk Container

Safety

Parts number

A 000 542 80 94
A 000 542 75 94
A 000 542 77 94
A 000 542 79 94
8.743.000.143.0
8.743.000.208.0

8.919.800.537.0



Bus/Coach

TopClass 400

ComfortClass 400

TopClass 300

ComfortClass 300

MultiClass 300, Integro (O 550)

0 404

0 405 - 0 408

Description

Handle

Handle

Handle long, low
Handle short, high
Handle

Handle
Handle long, low
Handle short, high

Hand rail

Frame upper left
Frame upper right
Handle

Stay bar smoky grey

Connection elbow piece 90°

Connection fixing clamp handle, smoky grey
Elbow piece grey

Connection fixing clamp handle, smoky grey
Connection fixing clamp handle, grey

Fixing bracket with cover
Handle

Handle

Arm strap

Arm strap

Handle

Front hoop
Rear hoop

*Please order whilst stating the colour.

Stay bars, Loops, Handles

Parts number

A 629 810 11 51
A 629 810 12 51
A 627 81502 36
A 627 81500 36
A 627 810 00 54

A 632 810 00 51
A 627 81502 36
A 627 81500 36

315.89.10.230.02.0

315.88.11.200.01.0

315.88.11.200.02.0
315.89.10.180.02.0

A 627 815 70 59
A 627 710 46 32
A 627 710 79 32
A 627 710 44 32

A 627 710 79 32
A 627 710 77 32

A 303 810 23 03
A 301 970 04 07
A 301 970 13 07
A 357 815 01 05 *
A 357 81500 05 *
A 000 810 02 54

A 3578101232 *
A 357 810 60 32

Safety

23



Stay bars, Loops, Handles

24

Bus/Coach

Tourismo (O 350)

Citaro (O 530)

Intouro (O 560)

Travego (O 580)

Conecto (O 345)

Tourino

Sprinter Minibus

Description

Handle
Handle
Handle

Protective padding
Bearings

Stay bar

Holder

Stay bar

Stay bar

Handle short, high
Handle long, low

Handle

Stay bar
Stay bar

Handle short, high
Handle long, low

Stay bar right

Stay bar left

Stay bar window right
Stay bar window left
Stay bar entrance

*Please order whilst stating the colour.

Drive safely - with the OMNIp/us SafetyTraining

Fill up, toll charge, service - pay without cash using the OMNIp/us ServiceCard

Safety

Parts number

A 613 810 21 54
A 613 810 22 54
A 613 810 27 54

A 628 815 06 65

A 357 815 09 38 *
A 628 810 40 46 *
A 628 81503 14 *

A 613 815 02 52
A 613 815 03 52
A 627 815 00 36
A 627 81502 36

A 629 810 04 51

A 671 810 43 52 *
A 671 81577 70 *

A 627 81500 36
A 627 81502 36

A 612 815 01 55
A 612 815 00 55
A 612 815 48 55
A 612 815 47 55
A 612 815 49 55






Spring suspension front axle

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300,
MultiClass 300

TopClass S 328 DT

0 404

0405-0 408

Tourismo (O 350)

26 Safety

Description

Shock absorber
Stabilising strut left
Stabilising strut right
Air bellow

Shock absorber
Stabilising strut
Air bellow

Shock absorber
Stabilising strut left
Stabilising strut right
Air bellow

Shock absorber

Rod - stabiliser bar left
Rod - stabiliser bar right
Air bellow

Shock absorber
Shock absorber
Shock absorber
Shock absorber
Air bellow

Shock absorber

Rod - stabiliser bar left
Rod - stabiliser bar right
Air bellow

Parts number

A 629 323 00 00
A 000 320 02 32
A 000 320 01 32
A 629 327 00 01

8.231.345.000.0
179.23.11.180.02.0
4.731.042.000.0

8.231.343.000.0
8.226.249.000.0
8.226.250.000.0
4.731.042.000.0

A 356 323 05 00
A 356 320 00 89
A 356 320 05 89
A 356 327 02 01

A 357 323 04 00
A 357 323 06 00
A 357 326 01 00
A 357 320 03 31
A 000 327 01 01

A 356 323 05 00
A 356 320 00 89
A 356 320 05 89
A 356 327 02 01



Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530)

Integro (O 550)

Description

Shock absorber
Air bellow

Shock absorber

Spring suspension front axle

Parts number

A 628 323 02 00
A 000 327 01 01

8.231.371.000.0

Stabilising strut 179.23.11.180.02.0
Air bellow 4.731.042.000.0
Intouro (O 560) Shock absorber A 627 323 00 00
Shock absorber 8.231.345.000.0
Stabilising strut 179.23.11.180.02.0
Air bellow 4.731.042.000.0
Travego (O 580) Shock absorber A 629 323 00 00
Stabilising strut left A 000 320 02 32
Stabilising strut right A 000 320 01 32
Air bellow A 629 327 00 01
Touro Shock absorber A 629 323 00 00
Stabilising strut left A 000 320 01 32
Stabilising strut right A 000 320 02 32
Pneumatic spring complete system A 629 320 00 25
Tourino Pneumatic spring shock absorber module A 444320 01 13
Air bellow A 444 32002 17

Parts packages including installation at a fixed price - just ask your service partner

Safety 27



Spring suspension rear axle

28

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400,
ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300,
Integro (O 550), Intouro (O 560),

Travego (O 580)

TopClass 300

0 404

0 405 -0 408

L}

']
Tm—

Description

Shock absorber
Connecting rod

Rubber coupling
Air bellow

Shock absorber
Stabilising strut
Half lining
Air bellow

Shock absorber
Rubber coupling
Air bellow

Shock absorber
Repair kit
Air bellow

Parts number

A 629 326 00 00
A 629 320 01 89
A 000 326 40 81
A 000 327 01 01

8.231.348.000.0
315.23.31.110.02.0
A 001 988 24 10
A 000 327 01 01

A 356 320 00 31
A 000 326 40 81
A 000 327 01 01

A 357 320 03 31
A 000 330 02 07
A 000 327 01 01

Original parts and accessories for Mercedes-Benz and Setra coaches in proven OMNIp/us quality

Safety



Bus/Coach

Tourismo (O 350)

Citaro (O 530)

Conecto (O 345)

Touro

Tourino

Sprinter Minibus

Please observe the chassis number so we can clearly determine the spare part

Description

Shock absorber

Air bellow

Rubber coupling

Repair kit for steering triangle
Rubber coupling

Shock absorber rear axle/central axle
Operating rod rear axle right

Bearing of torsion bar stabiliser rear axle
Air bellow

Shock absorber rear axle/central axle
Operating rod rear axle right

Air bellow

Repair kit for longitudinal swinging arm

Shock absorber

Air bellow

Rubber coupling

Repair kit for longitudinal swinging arm

Shock absorber
Air bellow

Shock absorber
Rubber bearing

Spring suspension rear axle

Parts number

A 356 320 00 31
A 000 327 01 01
A 000 326 40 81
A 000 330 03 10
A 396 326 00 81

A 628 326 08 00
A 628 320 03 89
A 628 320 02 73
A 000 327 01 01

A 628 326 08 00
A 628 320 03 89
A 000 327 01 01
A 000 330 27 11

A 356 326 07 00
A 000 327 01 01
A 000 326 40 81
A 000 330 20 11

A 444 326 02 00
A 444 320 02 17

A 904 320 02 31
A 904 326 10 81

The OMNIplus ServiceNet - extensive bus expertise with more than 500 service partners in Europe

Safety

29



Brakes

Bus/Coach Description Parts number
TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, Brake disk front axle, rear axle, trailing axle A 942 421 21 12
Travego (O 580) Brake lining front axle, rear axle, trailing axle (Travego) A 003 420 20 20
Brake lining trailing axle (TopClass) A 002 420 49 20
TopClass 300 Brake disk front axle A 627 421 00 12
Brake lining set front axle 8.285.408.534.0
Brake drum rear axle 315.25.20.122.01.0
Brake lining set rear axle 8.285.506.606.0
Brake drum trailing axle 175.24.11.111.02.0
Brake lining set trailing axle A 000 421 86 10
Slack adjuster right rear axle 8.285.000.214.0
Slack adjuster left rear axle 8.285.000.213.0
Slack adjuster left trailing axle 8.283.000.764.0
Slack adjuster right trailing axle 8.283.000.765.0

30 Safety



Bus/Coach

ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300

0 404, Tourismo (O 350)

0 405, 0 407, O 408

Citaro (O 530)

Integro (O 550), Intouro (O 560)

Sprinter Minibus

Parts packages including installation at a fixed price - just ask your service partner

Description

Brake disk front axle

Brake lining set front axle

Brake drum rear axle (Euro Il)
Brake lining set rear axle (Euro Il)
Brake disk rear axle (Euro IIl)
Brake lining set rear axle (Euro IIl)
Brake disk trailing axle

Brake lining set trailing axle
Slack adjuster right

Slack adjuster left

Slack adjuster right

Slack adjuster left

Brake disk front axle, rear axle
Brake lining set

Brake drum front axle

Brake lining set front axle

Brake drum central axle, rear axle
Brake lining set central axle, rear axle
Slack adjuster right

Slack adjuster left

Brake lining set front axle, rear axle
Brake disk front axle, rear axle

Brake disk front axle

Brake lining set front axle

Brake disk rear axle

Brake lining set rear axle

Brake disk trailing axle (Integro)
Brake lining set trailing axle (Integro)

Brake disk front axle

Brake lining set front axle

Brake disk rear axle @ 285 mm
Brake lining set rear axle @ 285 mm
Brake disk rear axle @ 272 mm
Brake lining set rear axle @ 272 mm

Parts number

A 627 421 00 12
8.285.408.534.0
179.25.20.114.11.0
8.285.506.606.0
A 942 421 21 12
A 003 420 20 20
A 000 421 03 12
A 003 420 20 20
8.285.000.538.0
8.285.000.537.0
8.283.000.779.0
8.283.000.778.0

A 356 421 12 12
A 002 420 55 20

A 305 421 04 01
A 357 423 04 11
A 305 423 04 01
A 357 423 01 11
A 357 420 12 38
A 357 420 11 38

A 003 420 35 20
A 942 421 21 12

A 627 421 00 12
8.285.408.534.0
A 942 421 21 12
A 003 420 20 20
A 000 421 03 12
A 003 420 20 20

A 902 421 06 12
A 002 420 41 20
A 904 423 03 12
A 003 420 17 20
A 902 423 03 12
A 000 420 97 20

Safety

Brakes

31






A 2

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400

ComfortClass 400

ComfortClass 300

Tourismo (O 350)

Please observe the chassis number so we can clearly determine the spare part

Fill up, toll charge, service - pay without cash using the OMNIp/us ServiceCard

Description

Steering box
Steering aid pump
Steering transfer box
Telescopic shaft
Steering tie rod

Steering box
Steering aid pump
Steering transfer box
Steering tie rod
Telescopic shaft

Steering box
Steering aid pump
Steering transfer box
Steering tie rod
Telescopic shaft

Steering box
Steering aid pump
Steering tie rod
Steering rod

Steering mechanism

Parts number

A 629 460 02 00
A 002 460 51 80
A 629 460 00 25
A 629 460 02 11
A 629 330 00 03

A 629 460 02 00
A 002 460 51 80
A 629 460 00 25
A 629 330 00 03
A 629 460 04 11

A 627 460 02 00
A 002 460 51 80
A 629 460 00 25
8.226.328.000.0
A 629 460 00 11

A 356 460 00 00
A 000 460 68 80
A 613 330 01 03
A 356 463 00 15

Safety

33



Steering mechanism

34

Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530)

Travego (O 580)

Safety

Description

Steering box
Steering aid pump
Steering rod
Steering rod

Steering box
Steering aid pump
Steering transfer box
Telescopic shaft
Steering tie rod

Steering damper

for Mercedes-Benz O 404 and

Tourismo (O 350)
Parts number

A 356 463 03 32

for Mercedes-Benz O 405, O 407 and
Citaro (O 530) and Conecto (O 345)

Parts number

A 000 463 64 32

Parts number

A 628 460 02 25
A 002 460 52 80
A 628 460 11 05
A 628 460 12 05

A 629 460 02 00
A 002 460 40 80
A 629 460 00 25
A 629 460 00 11
A 629 330 00 03



Information signs

a = §
; |
|
o4 R H TG
Please do not smoke Please do not use mobiles Men sit too
Parts number A 002 817 91 20 Parts number A 002 817 90 20 Parts number 8.919.800.490.0
ABS WC Air conditioning
Parts number 8.762.371.000.0 Parts number 8.765.400.000.0 Parts number 8.765.413.000.0
Severely disabled Silence Seat for disabled
Parts number A 003 817 02 20 Parts number A 002 817 78 20 Parts number 8.765.595.000.0

Alarm

Obtain signposts for additional purposes
Parts number 8.765.632.000.0 from your service partner

Safety 35



Safety equipment

Torch including batteries

Parts number

A 301 580 00 97

Emergency hammer with seat belt

cutter

Parts number

A 670 868 00 85

Emergency hammer with anti-theft

device

Parts number

Emergency hammer

Parts number

A 000 868 10 85

A 000 868 04 85

Holder for emergency hammer

A 000 868 04 85

Parts number

36

Safety

A 000 868 26 14

I
Wheel chock 200 x 475 x 230 mm

Parts number A 000 583 04 75

First-aid box

Parts number A 000 865 08 50

Warning vest

Parts number 6.009.010.999.0

Warning light

Parts number A 000 583 34 53

Battery for warning light
(5 items necessary)

Parts number A 005 541 11 01

Warning triangle in plastic stove

Parts number A 000 590 77 12

Fire extinguisher 6 kg

Parts number A 001 868 10 80

School bus sign metal, collapsible,
600 x 600 mm

Parts number 8.765.450.000.0

School bus sign aluminium,
600 x 600 mm, with suckers

Parts number 8.761.606.000.0

School bus sign metal, collapsible,
400 x 400 mm

Parts number 8.765.576.000.0

Blinds of school bus, non-flammable

Parts number A 001810 11 20

Sucker, with set screw for blind
A 001 810 11 20 (2 suckers necessary)

Parts number 8.016.438.000.0






Passenger seats

Description

Covering cap grey, right
Covering cap grey, left
Covering cap carbon, right
Covering cap carbon, left
Covering cap root wood, right
Covering cap root wood, left
Covering cap Fashion 78, right
Covering cap Fashion 78, left
Covering cap Flair 84, right
Covering cap Flair 84, left
Covering cap yellow, right

Covering cap yellow, left

Covering cap seat cover insert grey, right

Parts number

A 629 975 01 55
A 629 975 00 55
A 629 975 12 55
A 629 975 11 55
A 629 975 14 55
A 629 975 13 55
A 629 975 03 55
A 629 975 02 55
A 629 975 05 55
A 629 975 04 55
A 629 975 10 55
A 629 975 06 55

A 613 951 03 21

Covering cap seat cover insert grey, left A 613 951 01 21

Covering cap seat cover insert carbon, right A 629 951 31 21

Covering cap seat cover insert carbon, left A 629 951 30 21

Covering cap seat cover insert root wood, right A 629 951 33 21

Covering cap seat cover insert root wood, left A 629 951 32 21

Handle shell right A 629 975 01 99

T
Root wood
Fashion 78
L]

Grey
Carbon
Flair 84
Yellow

~

38 Comfort



l
Description

Handle shell left
Corner handle right

Corner handle left

v B

- @ O

Corner handle right, with a thick covering

Corner handle left, with a thick covering

Handle grey

Handle yellow

Lap belt

Seatbelt

Folding table with cup holder
Folding table without cup holder
Folding table with hole

Bolt door lock

Bolt sliding lock

Chair backrest net

Back rest net

Ashtray lid

Ashtray housing

Ashtray frame

Ashtray insert right

Ashtray insert left

Complete foot rest

Console clamp strap foot rest
Waste container right

Waste container left

Bracket for waste container right

Bracket for waste container left

Passenger seats

Parts number

A 629 97500 99
A 629 975 01 56
A 629 975 00 56
A 629 975 05 56
A 629 975 04 56
A 629 810 00 54
A 629 810 03 54
A 629 860 00 85
A 629 860 00 69
A 629 810 00 66
A 629 810 01 66
A 629 810 23 66
A 629 810 04 63
A 629 814 08 63
A 629 810 01 49
3.811.060.000.0
A 629 813 01 58
A 629 813 02 58
A 629 813 00 36
A 629 813 02 04
A 629 813 01 04
A 629 970 00 60
A 629 970 00 77
A 629 846 08 06
A 629 846 07 06
A 629 840 01 91

A 629 840 00 91

Comfort

39






Cockpit

#
Fan ,,Auto-Quirl“ Microphone Microphone with swan neck
Parts number 7.741.006.000.0 Parts number A 000 827 14 61 Parts number A 000 827 72 61

Microphone with switch Reading light companion

Parts number A 000 827 73 61 Parts number A 001 820 81 01

Comfort 41



Steering column switch

42

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400, Travego (O 580), ComfortClass 300 (Euro IlI),
MultiClass 300 (Euro IlI), Integro (O 550), Intouro (O 560)

ComfortClass 400

TopClass 300

ComfortClass 300 (Euro Il), MultiClass 300 (Euro II)
0 404

0 405 -0 408

Tourismo (O 350)

Citaro (O 530)

Conecto (O 345)

*Please order whilst stating the colour.

Comfort

Parts number

A 007 545 84 24

A 008 545 01 24 *
7.332.020.000.0
7.332.017.000.0

A 620 540 00 45

A 357 540 94 45
A 357 540 95 45

A 620 540 00 45
A 007 545 82 24

A 002 540 62 44

A 357 540 95 45
A 620 540 00 45
A 007 545 82 24



On-board kitchen

Bus/Coach Description Parts number
TopClass 400, Travego (O 580) Waste bin A 629 840 23 62
Mini kitchen, 40 cup coffee machine, without table A 629 840 31 60
Filter/dirt filter A 000 831 01 65
Water pump A 000 860 27 26
Hot water boiler A 000 840 22 45

Sausage stove A 626 840 02 45

The OMNIplus ServiceNet - extensive bus expertise with more than 500 service partners in Europe

Comfort 43



On-board kitchen

Bus/Coach Description Parts number
TopClass 300 Waste bin A 629 813 00 58
Mini kitchen, 2 can filter system, without table A 629 840 04 60
Aquamobil 35 litre container A 000 845 10 23
Filter/dirt filter A 000 831 01 65
Water pump A 000 860 27 26
Coffee machine 8.754.475.000.0
Filter paper for coffee machine 8.754.000.606.0
Microwave A 629 827 00 99
Freezer chest 8.754.558.000.0

Please observe the chassis number so we can clearly determine the spare part

44 Comfort



Bus/Coach

TopClass 400

Travego (O 580)

TopClass 300

ComfortClass 300

'-‘ " f'.f

Description

Toilette seat

Lavatory brush

Hand dryer

Waste bin

»yModerng drain cock top
Light complete, for toilet
Fluorescent lamp tube
Toilet mirror

Soap dispenser

Paper bail

Toilette seat

Towel dispenser
Soap/Towel dispenser
Lavatory brush
»Modern« drain cock top
Light complete, for toilet
Fluorescent lamp tube
Hand dryer

Mirror

Sanitary concentrate
Toilette seat

Hand dryer

Lavatory brush
Mirror

Folding towel

Soap dispenser

Toilette seat
Chemicals (Mobile WC)
Towel dispenser

Soap dispenser

On-board toilet

Parts number

A 000 866 07 63
8.753.044.000.0
A 000 545 01 95
A 000 866 22 20
A 000 860 35 62
A 000 825 00 71
A 000 825 37 95
A 000 866 09 75
A 000 866 05 72

A 301 866 28 14
8.753.090.000.0
A 000 866 02 74
A 000 866 08 72
8.753.044.000.0
A 000 860 35 62
A 000 825 00 71
A 000 825 37 95
A 000 545 01 95
A 000 866 05 75

8.753.000.243.0
8.753.090.000.0
A 000 545 01 95
8.753.044.000.0
179.75.19.111.41.0
0.983.250.001.0
A 000 866 06 72

8.753.090.000.0
A 000 866 01 62
A 000 866 02 74
A 000 866 06 72

Comfort 45



On-board toilet

Bus/Coach

0 404

Tourismo (O 350)

Intouro (O 560)

Description

Paper bail
Toilette seat
Mirror

Soap dispenser

Toilette seat

Waste bin

Fluorescent lamp tube
Paper bail

Soap dispenser

Toilette seat
Mirror

Parts number

A 302 866 01 73
A 356 860 02 53
A 356 866 04 75
A 000 866 06 72

A 000 866 09 63
A 000 866 09 20
A 000 825 37 95
A 301 866 28 14
A 000 866 06 72

8.753.090.000.0
A 000 866 05 75

Please observe the chassis number so we can clearly determine the spare part

Fill up, toll charge, service - pay without cash using the OMNIp/us ServiceCard

46 Comfort



Drivers’ seats

Design example

Description Parts number
Recaro RNC-P, 2 point belt, operated on right 8.811.089.000.0
Recaro RNV-P, 2 point belt, operated on right 8.811.090.000.0
Recaro RNC-P, 3 point belt, operated on left 8.811.123.000.0
Recaro RNV-P, 3 point belt, operated on left 8.811.125.000.0
Recaro RNVA-P, 3 point belt, operated on left A 629 910 35 01
Recaro RNC-P, 3 point belt, operated on left A 629 910 36 01
Recaro RNV-P, 3 point belt, operated on left A 629 910 37 01
Grammer MSG90.5 Step2, 3 point belt, operated on left A 632 910 06 01

We supply driver's seats from Grammer, ISRl and Recaro based on your requests - your service partner will be happy to
advise you

Please have the chassis number and the material details to hand when ordering driver's seats

Comfort 47






W

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400

ComfortClass 400

TopClass 300

ComfortClass 300, Travego (O 580)

MultiClass 300, Integro (O 550),

Intouro (O 560)

Please observe the chassis number so we can clearly determine the spare part

B\
—

Description

Silencer

Single ended pipe clip
Exhaust pipe

Exhaust mounting
Clamp

Silencer

Single ended pipe clip
Exhaust pipe

Single ended pipe clip
Exhaust pipe links

Silencer

Exhaust pipe links
Exhaust pipe rechts
Clamp

Exhaust mounting

Silencer

Exhaust pipe

Exhaust pipe

Front silencer

Single ended pipe clip

Silencer

Single ended pipe clip
Exhaust pipe

Exhaust mounting
Clamp

Parts number

A 629 491 03 00
A 629 491 00 40
A 629 490 08 10
A 000 491 02 85
A 942 997 00 90

A 629 491 07 00
A 629 491 00 40
A 629 490 12 10
A 942 997 02 90
A 634 490 02 10

Exhaust

f/ a

.

315.34.10.000.07.0

A 627 490 01 10
A 627 490 02 10
A 621 997 00 90
A 000 491 02 85

A 629 491 03 00
A 629 490 12 10
A 629 490 06 10
A 629 491 04 00
A 629 491 00 40

A 629 490 03 01
A 629 491 00 40
A 629 490 09 10
A 000 491 02 85
A 942 997 02 90

Maintenance /repair

4



Exhaust

50

Bus/Coach

0 404

0 405 -0 408

Tourismo (O 350)

Citaro (O 530)

Conecto (O 345)

Touro

Tourino

Sprinter Minibus

Maintenance /repair

Description

Silencer
Flexible metal hose
Exhaust pipe front

Silencer
Flexible metal hose
Exhaust tail pipe

Silencer
Silencer

Exhaust tail pipe
Exhaust pipe

Silencer

Exhaust front pipe

Exhaust front pipe facing towards left
Flexible metal hose

Silencer
Exhaust tail pipe bottom left facing downwards
Flexible metal hose

Silencer

Front silencer
Exhaust pipe left
Exhaust pipe right

Silencer
Exhaust pipe
Exhaust pipe

Silencer

Spacer flexible exhaust tube
Exhaust pipe

Exhaust front pipe

Parts number

A 618 490 03 01
A 621 490 00 65
A 356 490 01 21

A 357 490 15 01
A 621 490 00 65
A 357 490 26 21

A 356 490 00 01
A 618 490 03 01
A 613 490 00 21
A 356 492 15 01

A 628 490 03 01
A 628 490 00 19
A 628 492 00 04
A 973 490 01 65

A 628 490 12 01
A 628 490 01 27
A 628 490 00 65

A 629 491 03 00
A 629 491 04 00
A 629 490 06 10
A 634 490 03 10

A 444 490 02 01
A 444 492 04 01
A 444 492 05 01

A 612 490 02 01
A 612 490 00 31
A 612 490 06 19
A 612 490 05 19



Engines

OM 447 HLA Euro Il

OM 441-442 LA Euro |l
OM 457 LA Euro Il

OM 457 HLA Euro Il and Il

OM 502 LA Euro Il and Il

Original parts and accessories for Mercedes-Benz and Setra buses and coaches in proven OMNIp/us quality

Bus, Coach/Engine

0 404, Tourismo (O 350), O 405, O 407, O 408
(with engine construction series 420/440)

All the vehicles of the engine construction series
OM 457 HLA/LA, OM 502 LA (Euro Il and Euro IlI)

Citaro (Engine construction series OM 906)

Engine construction series 440

Description

Oil filter
QOil filter
Oil filter
Oil filter

Oil filter

Description

Fuel filter

Fuel filter

Fuel filter

Fuel filter

=

/

Parts number

A 402 180 00 09
A 441180 02 09
A 000 180 21 09
A 000 180 17 09

A 541 180 00 09

Parts number

A 000 090 14 51
A 541 090 01 51

A 000 090 15 51
8.311.997.648.0

Maintenance /repair

Filter

51



Filter

Bus/Coach Description Parts number
TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, ComfortClass 300 Euro lll, Air filter A 004 094 18 04
Intouro (O 560) Euro I

Citaro (O 530) Euro Il Air filter A 000 528 00 06
Citaro (O 530) Euro Ill, Conecto (O 345) Air filter A 628 528 06 06
TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300 (with the OM 442 LA/280KW), Air filter A 003 094 15 04
0 404, Tourismo (O 350), Travego (O 580) OM 457 HLA and

OM 502 LA

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300 (with the OM 441 LA), Touro Air filter A 004 094 22 04
TopClass 300, ComfortClass (with the OM 442 LA/320W), Air filter A 003 094 70 04
Travego (O 580) OM 502 LA

MultiClass 300 OM 447 HLA Euro |l Air filter 8.319.149.190.0
MultiClass 300 OM 447 HLA Euro Il, Integro (O 550) Air filter 8.319.150.192.0
OM 447 HLA Euro |l

MultiClass 300 OM 457 HLA Euro lll, Integro (O 550) OM 457 Air filter A 004 094 17 04
HLA Euro Ill, Travego (O 580) OM 457 LA, Touro

0 405, 0 407, O 408, Conecto (O 345) Air filter A 001 094 79 04
Tourino Air filter A 004 094 38 04

Profit from attractive offers - observe our parts promotions

52 Maintenance /repair



Description

V-ribbed belt, 12PK2490
V-ribbed belt, 11PK2015
V-ribbed belt, 10PK2240
V-ribbed belt, 10PK1815
V-ribbed belt, 10PK1768
V-ribbed belt, 9PK4168
V-ribbed belt, 9PK4145
V-ribbed belt, 9PK4109
V-ribbed belt, 9PK4100
V-ribbed belt, 9PK2642
V-ribbed belt, 9PK2580
V-ribbed belt, 9PK2550
V-ribbed belt, 9PK2325
V-ribbed belt, 9PK2260
V-ribbed belt, 9PK2125
V-ribbed belt, 9PK2080
V-ribbed belt, 9PK2010
V-ribbed belt, 9PK1920
V-ribbed belt, 9PK1780
V-ribbed belt, 9PK1725
V-ribbed belt, 8PK1910
V-ribbed belt, 7PK1350

V-ribbed belt, 6PK1178

Parts number

A 542 997 00 92
A 013 997 30 92
A 906 997 38 92
A 906 997 47 92
A 906 997 21 92
A 010997 12 92
A 010 997 09 92
A 011 997 50 92
4.768.017.000.0
4.768.019.000.0
4.768.020.000.0
4.768.024.000.0
4.768.025.000.0
4.768.016.000.0
A 012 997 20 92
A 012 997 38 92
A 0159971792
A 013 997 57 92
A 015997 21 92
A 012 997 60 92
A 906 997 28 92
A 011 997 57 92

A 009 997 40 92

Maintenance /repair

V-belt

53



V-belt

Description

Joined V-belt, R HL 33/14 x 1188
Joined V-belt, XPB1455

Joined V-belt, XPB2375

Joined V-belt, XPB2325

Joined V-belt, XPB2445

Joined V-belt, 2XPB2100
Joined V-belt, 2SPB2100
Joined V-belt, 3SPB2100
Joined V-belt, 2XPB1230
Joined V-belt, 2XPB2050
Joined V-belt, XPB1750

Joined V-belt, XPB1700

Joined V-belt, 2XPB1700
Joined V-belt, 2XPB1650
Joined V-belt, 2SPB2000
Narrow V-belt, 2AVX13 x 2425
Narrow V-belt, 3AVX13 x 2350
Narrow V-belt, 3AVP13 x 1600
Narrow V-belt, 2AVX13 x 1900
Narrow V-belt, 2AVP13 x 1950
Narrow V-belt, 2AVX13 x 1925
Narrow V-belt, 2AVX13 x 1485
Narrow V-belt, 2AVX13 x 1200
Narrow V-belt, AVX13 x 2575
Narrow V-belt, AVX13 x 2500
Narrow V-belt, AVX13 x 2375
Narrow V-belt, AVX13 x 2150
Narrow V-belt, 2AVX13 x 2025
Narrow V-belt, AVX13 x 2100

Narrow V-belt, AVX13 x 1075

Maintenance /repair

Parts number

4.761.867.100.0

4.768.023.000.0
A 013 997 38 92
A 013 997 42 92
4.768.022.000.0
A 011 997 88 92
A 011 997 7592
A 010 997 65 92
A 613 997 06 92
A 012 997 57 92
A 009 997 45 92
A 009 997 36 92
A 613 997 05 92
A 013 997 19 92
A 014 997 30 92
A 357 997 02 92
4.767.872.013.0

A 013 997 9592
A 003 997 60 92
A 007 997 65 92
4.767.787.002.0

A 357 997 00 92
A 003 997 59 92
4.767.889.002.0
4.767.796.002.0
4.767.794.002.0

4.767.876.002.0

A 008 997 97 92
A 013 997 02 92

A 015 997 05 92



Compressed-air valve

—y
g
T

Bus/Coach Description Parts number

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Intouro (O 560), Suspension levelling valve HA 8.285.011.000.0
Integro (O 550)

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Intouro (O 560), Suspension levelling valve VA 8.285.221.000.0
Integro (O 550)

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Intouro (O 560), Suspension levelling valve VA/HA A 000 327 76 25
Integro (O 550), Travego (O 580), TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400,
Tourino, Touro

Citaro (O 530), Conecto (O 345), O 404, O 405 - 0 408 Suspension levelling valve HA A 000 328 20 30
Citaro (O 530), Conecto (O 345), O 404, O 405 - 0 408 Suspension levelling valve HA A 000 328 21 30
TopClass 400 VA/HA, ComfortClass 400 VA, Tourino VA, Touro Suspension levelling valve VA/HA A 000 327 88 25
Travego (O 580) HA, ComfortClass 400 HA, Tourino HA, Touro Suspension levelling valve VA/HA A 000 328 50 30
Citaro (O 530), O 405 - O 408, Conecto (O 345) Suspension levelling valve VA A 000 328 34 30
Travego (O 580) Suspension levelling valve HA A 000 328 49 30
0 404 Suspension levelling valve VA A 000 328 39 30

HA = rear axle, VA = front axle

Please observe the chassis number so we can clearly determine the spare part

Bus/Coach Description Parts number

Travego (O 580), TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, Citaro (O 530), Solenoid valve A 004 429 65 44
Tourino, Touro

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Integro (O 550) Solenoid valve A 004 429 87 44

Maintenance /repair

55



Compressed-air valve

56

Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530)

Citaro (O 530)

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, Travego (O 580), Touro
Tourino

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300
TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300

0 404, Tourismo (O 350)

0 405 - 0 408, Conecto (O 345)

0 405 - 0 408, Conecto (O 345)

Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530)

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, Travego (O 580), Touro

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, Travego (O 580), Touro
ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Integro (O 550), Intouro (O 560)
TopClass 300

Conecto (O 345)

0 404, Tourismo (O 350)

0 404, Tourismo (O 350)

0 405-0 408

0 405-0 408

Maintenance /repair

Description

Brake cylinder left
Brake cylinder right
Brake cylinder
Brake cylinder
Brake cylinder right
Brake cylinder left
Brake cylinder
Brake cylinder right

Brake cylinder left

Description

Tristop cylinder
Tristop cylinder left
Tristop cylinder right
Tristop cylinder
Tristop cylinder
Tristop cylinder
Tristop cylinder right
Tristop cylinder left
Tristop cylinder left

Tristop cylinder right

Parts number

A 006 420 94 24
A 006 420 93 24
A 007 420 11 24
A 007 420 52 24
A 626 420 01 24
A 626 420 00 24
A 004 420 25 24
A 002 420 05 24

A 002 420 06 24

Parts number

A 007 420 22 24
A 015420 52 18
A 015 420 53 18
8.285.548.000.0
8.285.558.000.0
A 007 420 44 24
A 011 420 52 18
A 011 420 53 18
A 013 420 66 18

A 013 420 64 18



Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530), ComfortClass 400, O 404, Tourismo (O 350),
Touro, Conecto (O 345), Integro (O 550), TopClass 300,
ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300,
MultiClass 300, Citaro (O 530), Tourismo (O 350), Intouro (O 560),
Touro

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Integro (O 550)

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Integro (O 550)

Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530)

Travego (O 580), TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400

Tourino, Touro

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Intouro (O 560)

0 405-0 408

Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530)

Citaro (O 530), Tourino

Travego (O 580), TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400
0 404, 0 405-0 408

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300

ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Integro (O 550)

Description

Clutch booster

Clutch booster

Clutch booster

Clutch booster

Description

Four-circuit protection valve
Four-circuit protection valve
Four-circuit protection valve
Four-circuit protection valve

Four-circuit protection valve

Description
Air drier
Air drier
Air drier
Air drier
Air drier

Twin chamber air drier

Compressed-air valve

Parts number

A 000 295 15 18

A 000 254 03 47

8.383.332.000.0

8.383.000.238.0

Parts number

A 003 431 62 06
A 003 431 71 06
A 003 431 57 06
8.285.498.000.0

A 001 431 30 06

Parts number

A 000 430 63 15
A 000 430 30 15
A 000 430 55 15
A 000 431 79 15
8.285.544.000.0

8.285.316.000.0

Maintenance /repair

57



Compressed-air valve

58

Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530), Tourino

Travego (O 580), TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400

Travego (O 580), TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Intouro (O 560)

Touro

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, Travego (O 580), TopClass 300,
ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Integro (O 550)

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, Travego (O 580), TopClass 300,
ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Integro (O 550)

Citaro (O 530), Tourino, Tourismo (O 350), O 404, O 405 - O 408

0 404, Tourismo (O 350), O 405 -0 408

Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530)
Travego (O 580), TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400
TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300

0404, 0 405-0 408

Original parts and accessories for Mercedes-Benz and Setra buses and coaches in proven OMNIp/us quality

Maintenance /repair

=1 '

Description

Overflow valve
Overflow valve
Overflow valve
Overflow valve

Overflow valve

Description

Quick release valve

Quick release valve

Quick release valve

Quick release valve

Description

Pressure limiter valve
Pressure limiter valve
Pressure limiter valve

Pressure limiter valve

Parts number

A 005429 18 44
A 001 429 65 44
A 003 429 06 44
A 001 429 60 44

A 003 429 42 44

Parts number

A 000 429 41 44

A 001 429 24 44

A 004 429 23 44

A 003 429 58 44

Parts number

A 003 431 56 06

A 002 431 63 06

A 001 431 72 06

A 003 431 48 06



Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530), Tourino, Touro
Travego (O 580), TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400
Conecto (O 345)

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Integro (O 550)

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Integro (O 550)
0 404
0 405-0 408

0405-0 408

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, Citaro (O 530), Tourino, Touro

TopClass 300, ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300, Integro (O 550),
Intouro (O 560)

Conecto (O 345), Tourismo (O 350), O 404
0 404
0 404

0 405-0 408

Description

Foot brake valve
Foot brake valve
Foot brake valve

Foot brake valve
with retarder control

Foot brake valve
Foot brake valve
Foot brake valve

Foot brake valve

Description

Parking brake valve

Parking brake valve

Parking brake valve
Parking brake valve
Parking brake valve

Parking brake valve

Compressed-air valve

Parts number

A 004 431 63 05
A 004 431 64 05
A 004 431 01 05

8.285.580.000.0

8.285.581.000.0
A 003 431 92 05
A 004 431 06 05

A 004 431 10 05

Parts number

A 003 430 75 81

A 003 430 86 81

A 003 430 60 81
A 002 430 24 81
A 001 430 32 81

A 001 430 52 81

The OMNIplus ServiceNet - extensive bus expertise with more than 500 service partners in Europe

Maintenance /repair

59






Bus/Coach

TopClass 400

ComfortClass 400

TopClass 300

ComfortClass 300

Please observe the chassis number so we can clearly determine the spare part

Description

Starting motor

Axial ventilating fan

Double radial fan, front cupboard/air conditioning
Circulation pump

Starting motor

Axial ventilating fan

Axial ventilator

Front cupboard blower

Double radial fan, front cupboard/air conditioning
Circulation pump

Starting motor

Axial ventilating fan

Axial ventilator

Front cupboard blower
Double radial compressor
Circulation pump

Starting motor

Axial ventilator

Double radial fan, front cupboard/air conditioning
Circulation pump

Electric motors

Parts number

A 457 151 03 01

A 629 835 00 07
A 000 835 50 07
A 002 835 06 64

A 457 151 03 01

A 629 835 00 07
A 002 830 94 08
A 000 835 54 07
A 000 835 50 07
A 629 835 00 64

A 005 151 50 01
A 000 838 40 06
8.754.479.000.0
A 001 830 25 08
8.754.670.000.0
A 001 835 46 64

A 004 151 61 01
A 627 835 00 07
A 000 835 43 07
A 001 835 46 64

Maintenance /repair

61



Electric motors

62

w o

Bus/Coach Description

MultiClass 300 Starting motor
Axial ventilator
Front cupboard blower
Double radial compressor
Circulation pump

0 404 Starting motor
Axial ventilator
Front cupboard blower
Circulation pump

0 405 - 408 Starting motor
Axial ventilator
Front cupboard blower
Double radial compressor
Circulation pump

Tourismo (O 350) Starting motor
Axial ventilator
Front cupboard blower
Double radial compressor
Circulation pump

Citaro (O 530) Starting motor
Axial ventilator
Double radial compressor
Circulation pump

Integro (O 550) Starting motor
Axial ventilator
Front cupboard blower
Double radial compressor
Circulation pump

Keep your vehicle fit - use our service checks

Maintenance /repair

D

Parts number

A 004 151 60 01
A 627 835 00 07
A 000 835 43 07
A 627 835 02 07
A 001 835 46 64

A 004 151 61 01

A 000 838 37 06
A 001 830 25 08
A 001 835 46 64

A 004 151 61 01

A 000 838 37 06
A 001 830 86 08
A 001 830 82 08
A 000 835 66 64

A 004 151 61 01
A 000 838 37 06
A 000 835 41 07
A 002 830 47 08
A 001 835 45 64

A 005 151 20 01
A 627 835 00 07
A 000 835 51 07
A 002 835 32 64

A 004 151 60 01
A 000 838 37 06
A 000 835 76 04
A 627 835 02 07
A 002 835 28 64



Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530), O 404, TopClass 300, MultiClass 300,
ComfortClass 300, Travego (O 580), Tourismo (O 350)

ComfortClass 400

Travego (O 580), MultiClass 300, ComfortClass 300, Integro (O 550)

TopClass 400

TopClass 400 (S 431 DT)

0 405, 0 407, O 408, O 404, Tourismo (O 350), Citaro (O 530),

Conecto (O 345), Sprinter Minibus, Intouro (O 560)

Bus/Coach

ComfortClass 400

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400, Travego (O 580)
0 404
0 404, Tourismo (O 350)

TopClass 300

MultiClass 300, ComfortClass 300

MultiClass 300, ComfortClass 300, Integro (O 550)
MultiClass 300, ComfortClass 300

Travego (O 580)

0 405, 0 407, 0 408

TopClass 400 (S 431 DT)

TopClass 400

Tourismo (O 350)

Description

Filter dryer for air cond.

Filter dryer for air cond.
Filter dryer for air cond.
Filter dryer for air cond.
Filter dryer for air cond.

Filter dryer for air cond.

Description

Filter air conditioning
Filter circulating air

Filter in front cupboard

Air filter front cupboard

systems

systems
systems
systems
systems

systems

Circulating air filter (door)

Pollutant interior filter
Pollutant interior filter
Filter in the ceiling
Dust filter mat

Air filter for roof heating

Air filter for roof heating

Fresh air filter air conditioning

Filter insert - circulating air

Filter air conditioning

Fresh air filter air conditioning

Air filter top deck
Air filter bottom deck

Filter in the roof box

Filter air conditioning

Air conditioning filter

Parts number

A 000 834 08 69

A 000 834 35 69
A 627 830 00 58
8.754.568.000.0
A 001 830 61 58

A 000 835 99 47

Parts number

A 001 835 70 47
A 632 835 00 47

A 001 835 43 47
A 356 830 31 18
A 356 830 42 18

315.46.21.610.01.0
4.344.323.000.0
8.754.000.876.0
4.344.328.000.0

8.441.000.874.0

A 001 835 13 47

325.46.21.500.12.0

A 629 835 00 47

A 001 835 18 47
A 001 835 00 47

A 001 835 61 47
A 001 835 62 47

A 001 835 57 47

A 000 835 81 47

Maintenance /repair

63



Air conditioning filter

Bus/Coach

Tourismo (O 350) Facelift

Tourismo (O 350)

Conecto (O 345)

Integro (O 550)

Intouro (O 560)

0 405, 0 407, 0 408

Citaro (O 530), MultiClass 300,
ComfortClass 300,
Travego (O 580), TopClass 400

Citaro (O 530), Tourismo (O 350)

Citaro (O 530)

Maintenance /repair

Description

Filter air conditioning

Filter in front cupboard

Filter mat air conditioning

Filter in the ceiling

Filter air conditioning (Konvekta)
Filter air conditioning (Webasto)

Filter in front cupboard
Fresh air filter air conditioning
Fresh air filter

Filter in front cupboard
Filter in front cupboard
Filter in front cupboard
Filter air conditioning

Filter in front cupboard
Filter air conditioning
Filter air conditioning

Filter in front cupboard
Filter in front cupboard

Filter air conditioning

Filter air conditioning

Filter in front cupboard (Konvekta)
Filter in front cupboard
Paper air filter roof system (Konvekta)

Parts number

A 000 835 51 47

A 001 835 11 47
A 000 835 83 47
A 000 835 95 47
A 613 837 00 96
A 613 837 01 96

A 001 835 56 47
A 001 835 40 47
A 001 835 53 47

8.441.000.925.0
8.441.000.937.0
A 001 835 17 47
A 627 835 01 47

A 001 835 40 47
A 001 835 42 47
A 000 830 48 18

A 357 835 01 47
A 001 835 05 47

A 001 835 54 47

A 001 835 55 47

A 001 835 15 47
A 001 835 34 47
A 001 835 27 47



Clutch

Bus/Coach

TopClass 400, ComfortClass 400

TopClass 300

ComfortClass 300

MultiClass 300

0 404

0 405 - 0 408

Tourismo (O 350)

Description

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Parts number

A 007 250 62 04
A 020 250 55 03
A 002 250 49 15

A 004 250 89 04
A 020 250 57 03
A 002 250 45 15

A 005 250 84 04
A 020 250 57 03
A 002 250 45 15

A 004 250 89 04
A 020 250 97 03
A 002 250 45 15

A 005 250 83 04
A 012 250 85 03
A 001 250 88 15

A 003 250 90 04
A 019 250 38 03
A 000 250 76 15

A 005 250 83 04
A 019 250 08 03
A 001 250 97 15

The economical alternative: Exchange parts in proven OMNIp/us quality - just ask your service partner

Maintenance /repair

65



66

Clutch

Bus/Coach

Citaro (O 530)

Integro (O 550)

Intouro (O 560)

Travego (O 580), Touro

Conecto (O 345)

Tourino

Medio

Maintenance /repair

Description

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Pressing plate
Clutch disk
Release bearing

Pressing plate
Clutch disk

Parts number

A 005 250 84 04
A 017 250 47 03
A 001 250 88 15

A 007 250 50 04
A 020 250 53 03
A 002 250 63 15

A 007 250 50 04
A 020 250 53 03
A 002 250 63 15

A 007 250 62 04
A 020 250 55 03
A 002 250 49 15

A 005 250 83 04
A 020 250 58 03
A 002 250 63 15

A 007 250 15 04
A 020 250 11 03
A 001 250 99 15

A 006 250 67 04
A 019 250 91 03



Description

Brilliant fin design
Brilliant fin design
Brilliant fin design
Brilliant fin design
Brilliant fin design
Brilliant fin design
Brilliant fin design
Brilliant fin design

Brilliant fin design

Diamond knob design
Diamond knob design
Diamond knob design
Diamond knob design
Diamond knob design

Diamond knob design

Diamond knob design

Brilliant fin design

Beige
# 41

Charcoal
#43

Brown
#48

Green
#52

Dark purple
# 60

Gold
#42

Red
#44

Blue
# 50

Dark grey
# 54

Colour

Beige no. 41
Gold no. 42
Charcoal no. 43
Red no. 44
Brown no. 48
Blue no. 50
Green no. 52
Dark grey no. 54

Dark purple no. 60

Charcoal no. 461

Dark purple no. 463

Blue no. 464

Lilac no. 465

Red no. 466

Green no. 467

Bright streaks no. 468

Diamond knob design

Charcoal
# 461

Blue
# 464

Red
# 466

Bright streaks
#468

Synthetic mats

Parts number

4.375.002.300.0
4.375.002.800.0
4.375.002.000.0
4.375.002.200.0
4.375.002.440.0
4.375.002.550.0
4.375.002.708.0
4.375.002.003.0
4.375.002.500.0
4.375.003.015.0
4.375.003.500.0
4.375.003.550.0
4.375.003.020.0
4.375.003.200.0
4.375.003.708.0

4.375.003.000.0

Dark purple

#463

Lilac
# 465

Green
# 467

Design/optics

67



68

Ski box

Bus/Coach

TopClass 300

MultiClass 300,
Integro (O 550)

Travego (O 580),
TopClass 400

TopClass 400,
Travego (O 580)

Travego (O 580)

Integro (O 550),
MultiClass 300

Description

GFK white enamel, Setra TopClass 300 rear lights, type D

GFK white enamel, Setra MultiClass 300 rear lights, type F

GFK white enamel, Mercedes-Benz rear lights, type G

GFK white enamel, Setra TopClass 400 rear lights, type H

GFK white enamel, Mercedes-Benz rear lights, type |

GFK white enamel, Mercedes-Benz rear lights, type |

Parts number

8.684.033.001.0

325.68.45.000.03.0

A 629 840 07 62

A 629 840 08 62

A 629 840 09 62

A 627 840 02 62

Ski box enamel coated based on your requests - your service partner will be happy to advise you

Optimise the use options of your ski box with a corresponding frame adapter - just ask your service partner

Design/optics



Bus/Coach

TopClass 400

ComfortClass 400

TopClass 300

ComfortClass 300, MultiClass 300

Description

Steel rim 22,5 x 8,25

Aluminium rim 22,5 x 8,25
Ornamental hub cap axle/rear axle
Corner valve

Corner valve

Wheel nut

Aluminium rim 22,5 x 8,25
Ornamental hub cap axle/rear axle
Wheel nut cover front axle/rear axle

Steel rim 22,5 x 8,25
Aluminium rim 22,5 x 8,25
Ornamental hub cap front axle
Ornamental hub cap rear axle
Corner valve

Wheel nut

Steel rim 22,5 x 8,25
Ornamental hub cap front axle
Ornamental hub cap rear axle
Corner valve

Wheel nut

Wheels and accessories

Parts number

A 000 400 10 02 A1

A 000 400 15 02
A 629 400 08 25
A 001 401 28 13
A 001 401 09 13
A 000 401 06 72

A 000 400 47 02
A 629 400 08 25
A 000 400 02 25

A 000 401 84 02
A 000 400 15 02
8.299.046.001.0
8.299.047.001.0
A 001 401 13 13
A 000 401 06 72

A 000 401 84 02
8.299.048.003.0
8.299.049.003.0
A 001 401 13 13
A 000 401 06 72

The OMNIplus ServiceNet - extensive bus expertise with more than 500 service partners in Europe

Design/optics

69



Wheels and accessories

Bus/Coach

0 404, Tourismo (0 350)

0 405-0 408

Citaro (O 530)

Integro (O 550), Intouro (O 560)

70 Design/optics

Description

Steel rim 22,5 x 8,25
Ornamental hub cap front axle
Ornamental hub cap rear axle
Corner valve

Wheel nut

Steel rim 22,5 x 8,25
Ornamental hub cap front axle
Ornamental hub cap rear axle
Corner valve

Wheel nut

Steel rim 22,5 x 8,25
Ornamental hub cap front axle
Ornamental hub cap rear axle
Corner valve

Wheel nut

Steel rim 22,5 x 8,25
Ornamental hub cap front axle
Ornamental hub cap rear axle
Corner valve

Corner valve

Wheel nut

Parts number

A 000 401 84 02
A 356 890 00 25
B 660 101 22

A 000 401 89 13
A 000 401 06 72

A 000 401 62 02 A1
A 628 401 00 24

A 627 401 02 24

A 000 401 71 13

N 074361 022205

A 000 401 36 02
A 628 401 00 24
A 627 401 02 24
A 001 401 28 13
A 000 401 06 72

A 000 401 84 02
A 627 401 01 24
A 627 401 03 24
A 001 401 13 13
A 000 401 71 13
A 000 401 06 72



Bus/Coach

Travego (O 580)

Conecto (O 345)

Touro, Tourino

Sprinter Minibus

Description

Steel rim 22,5 x 8,25

Ornamental hub cap front axle /rear axle
Aluminium rim 22,5 x 8,25

Corner valve

Corner valve

Wheel nut

Steel rim 22,5 x 8,25

Ornamental hub cap front axle, can be enamelled
Ornamental hub cap rear axle, can be enamelled
Corner valve

Wheel nut

Steel rim 22,5 x 8,25

Ornamental hub cap front axle/rear axle
Corner valve

Wheel nut

Steel rim 6) x 15

Ornamental hub cap front axle
Ornamental hub cap rear axle
Rubber valve

Spherical collar screw

Fill up, toll charge, service - pay without cash using the OMNIp/us ServiceCard

Wheels and accessories

Parts number

A 000 400 10 02 A1

A 629 400 00 25
A 000 400 15 02
A 001 401 28 13
A 001 401 09 13
A 000 401 06 72

A 000 401 84 02
A 356 890 02 25
A 356 890 03 25
A 001 401 28 13
A 000 401 06 72

A 000 400 10 02 A1

A 629 400 00 25
A 001 401 28 13
A 000 401 06 72

A 903 401 14 02
A 612 400 00 25
A 612 400 01 25
A 000 400 27 13
A 901 401 00 70

Design/optics

71



Key word directory

Arranged alphabetically

Air bellow

Air conditioning filter
Air drier

Air filter

Aluminium rim

Arm strap

Ashtray frame
Ashtray housing
Ashtray insert

Ashtray lid
Back rest net
Bearing

Blinds of school bus
Blower motor
Blower motor fan
Bolt

Brake cylinder
Brake disk

Brake drum

Brake light

Brake lining

Bulb

Bulb kit

Chair backrest net
Chemicals (Mobile WC)
Circulating air filter
Circulation pump
Clamp

Clamp strap
Clearance light
Clutch

Clutch booster
Clutch disk

Coffee machine
Compressed-air valve
Connecting rod
Connection
Console

Corner handle
Corner valve
Covering cap

Drain cock

Driver’s seats
Elbow piece
Electric motors
Emergency hammer
Emergency mirror
Exhaust mounting
Exhaust pipe
Exhaust tail pipe
Fan ,,Auto-Quirl
Filter

Filter dryer

Filter insert - circulating air
Filter paper
Filter/dirt filter

Fire extinguisher
First-aid box

Fixing bracket
Flexible metal hose
Fluorescent lamp tube
Fog lamp

Folding table
Folding towel

72

26-29
63-64
57

52, 63
69

23

39

39

39

39

39
12-14, 29
36
61-62
61-62
12/39
56
30-31
30-31

30-31
il
1
39
45
63
61-62
49
39

65-66
57
65-66
44
55-60
28

23

39

39
69-71
38

45

47

23

61

36
18-19
29, 49
49

50

41
63-64
63

63

44
43-44
36

36

23

50
45-46
6-9
39

45

Foot brake valve
Foot rest
Four-circuit protection valve
Frame

Freezer chest
Fresh air filter
Front cupboard blower
Front silencer

Fuel filter

Gas ram

H1 lamp unit

H1 main headlights
H4 main headlights
Half lining

Hand dryer

Hand rail

Handle

Handle shell
Headlights

Holder

Hoop

Hot water boiler
Information signs
Jack

Joined V-belt

Lap belt

Lavatory brush
Licence plate lights
Light

Microphone
Microwave

Mini kitchen

Mirror

Narrow V-belt

Oil filter
Ornamental hub cap
Overflow valve
Paper bail

Parking brake valve
Pneumatic spring
Pollutant interior filter
Pressing plate
Pressure limiter valve
Protective padding
Pump lever

Quick release valve
Reading light

Rear fog lamp
Release bearing
Repair kit
Replacement glass
Reversing lights
Rod

Rubber band
Rubber coupling
Rubber valve
Sausage stove
School bus sign
Screw cover tools
Sealing ring set
Seatbelt

Shock absorber
Side marker light
Side repeater

59
39
57
23
44
63-64
61-62
49-50

23
23-24, 39
38-39
67,9
24

23

43

35

15

54

39

45
6-10
45

41

44
43-44
18-19
54

51
69-71
58
45-46
59

27

63
65-66
58

24

15

58

41

7-8, 10
65-66
12, 14, 28-29
18-19
7,10
26

15

12, 28-29
71

43

36

15

14

39
26-29
6-10
6-10

Silencer 49
Single ended pipe clip 49
Ski box 68
Slack adjuster 30-31
Soap/Towel dispenser 45-46
Socket spanner 15
Solenoid valve 5
Spacer exhaust tube 50
Spacer for jack 15
Stabilising strut 26-28
Starting motor 61
Stay bar 23-24
Steel rim 69-71
Steering aid pump 33-34
Steering Box 33
Steering column switch 42
Steering knuckle 12
Steering tie rod 33-34
Steering transfer box 33-34
Steering triangle 29
Suckers for blinds of school bus 36
Suspension levelling valve 55
Suspension levelling valve 5
Synthetic mats 67
Tacho disk 22
Tail lamp 6-9
Tail light 6-10
Telescopic shaft 33
Toilet cleaner 45
Toilet mirror 45
Toilette seat 45-46
Tool box 15
Top marker 6-9
Torch 36
Towel dispenser 45
Transverse control arm 12-13
Transverse control arm bearing 12-13
Tristop cylinder 56
Tyre inflating nipple 15
Tyre inflation tube 15
V-belt 53
V-ribbed belt 53
Warning light 36
Warning triangle 36
Warning vest 36
Waste bin 43
Waste container - mounting 39
Water pump 43-44
Wheel bearing 12-13
Wheel chock 36
Wheel hub 12-18)
Wheel nut/cover 69-71
Wiper arm 20
Wiper blade 20
Wiper motor 21



Originalteile und -zubehor

w5
L] [

Original parts and accessories

Pieces et accessoires d'origine

Componenti ed accessori originali

Piezas y accesorios originales

II1|

EvoBus - a DaimlerChrysler Company
EvoBus GmbH, Corporate Marketing, 70567 Stuttgart
EvoBus GmbH, Aftersales, 89231 Neu-Ulm
www.omniplus.com



	1 Homepage
	1.1 OMNIplus range of services
	1.2 Welcome
	1.3 Preface

	2 Safety
	2.1 Lighting
	2.2 Filament lamps
	2.3 Front axle
	2.4 Rear axle
	2.5 On-board tools
	2.6 Gas springs
	2.7 Mirror and replacement glasses
	2.8 Windscreen wipers and motor
	2.9 Tacho disks
	2.10 Stay bars, Loops, Handles
	2.11 Spring suspension front axle
	2.12 Spring suspension rear axle
	2.13 Brakes
	2.14 Steering mechanism
	2.15 Information signs
	2.16 Safety equipment

	3 Comfort
	3.1 Passenger seats
	3.2 Cockpit
	3.3 Steering column switch
	3.4 On-board kitchen
	3.5 On-board toilet
	3.6 Drivers’ seats

	4 Maintenance/repair
	4.1 Exhaust
	4.2 Filter
	4.3 V-belt
	4.4 Compressed-air valve
	4.5 Electric motors
	4.6 Air conditioning filter
	4.7 Clutch

	5 Design/optics
	5.1 Synthetic mats
	5.2 Ski box
	5.3 Wheels and accessories

	6 Key word directory
	7 Select language

	12: 
	9: 
	8: 
	14: 
	21: 
	28: 
	29: 
	6: 
	7: 
	26: 
	63: 
	39: 
	64: 
	57: 
	52: 
	69: 
	23: 
	36: 
	61: 
	62: 
	56: 
	30: 
	31: 
	11: 
	45: 
	49: 
	65: 
	66: 
	59: 
	44: 
	50: 
	51: 
	16: 
	10: 
	24: 
	43: 
	35: 
	15: 
	38: 
	54: 
	68: 
	41: 
	71: 
	18: 
	19: 
	46: 
	55: 
	33: 
	34: 
	42: 
	13: 
	67: 
	22: 
	60: 
	47: 
	58: 
	27: 
	53: 
	20: 
	bt_d: 
	bt_f: 
	bt_it: 
	bt_es: 


